UR Phy	1000	Docket No.:	K-1 768	r i
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified)	-1999		S. DEPAR THENT OF Patent and Tr	
$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	45272	¥	7	v
To the Honorable Commissioner of stents and Trademark	s: Please record the a	attached original	documents or co	py there
. Name of conveying party (les):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving	party(ies):	
Hiroyuki Oka, Michio Kobayashi, Masahiro Shimada, Satoru Watanabe, Junichi Hirayama, Mamoru Sawada, and Yuzo Imoto			HE ATTACHED	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes [] No				
8. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	City:		State/Prov.:	
[] Other	Country:		ZIP:	
Execution Date: December 24, 1998			c? 🗴 Yes 🕻	
C:581 40.00 DP	rs attached?	ło		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		of applications a	and patents involv	/ed: 1
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI			\$ 40.00	
Fegistration No.31,4671423Powhatan Street	🖾 Enclosed			
Address:1423 Pownatan Street	C/_Authorized	to be charged	to deposit accour	it
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State/Prov.: <u>VA</u>				
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22314				
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Manabu Kanesaka		Ω		trice coj
Name of Person Signing	Signature :	······································		

K 1969 1. 09/181.974

2. Name and address of receiving parties:

Name: Jidosha Kiki Co., Ltd. Address: 6-7, Shibuya 3-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0002, Japan

Name: Denso Corporation

Address: 1, Showacho 1-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-0029, Japan

> PATENT REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0040

Docket No.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

JIDOSHA KIKI CO., LTD. and DENSO CORPORATION C	o f
6-7, Shibuya 3-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, TOKYO 150-0002; ar	1C
1, Showacho 1-Chome, Kariya-Shi, AICHI 448-0020 JAPA	.1
respectively	

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

	FLUID P	RESSURE	BOOSTING	DEV]CE	AND	BRAKE	PRESSURE	
	BOOSTIN	G SYSTEM	EMPLOYIN	G THE I	DEVIC	E		

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

* filed on	October	29,	1998	, Serial No.	09/181,994
------------	---------	-----	------	--------------	------------

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s.

(SIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki OKA (TYPE NAME)	December 24, 1998 (DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	Michio KOBAYASHI (TYPE NAME)	December 24, 1993 (DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	Masahiro SHIMADA (TYPE NAME)	December 24, 1993 (DATE)	
Sctorn Mationale (SIGNATURE)	Setoria WATANABE (TYPE NAME)	December 24, 1998 (DA1B)	
Junichi Hirayama (SIGNATURE)	Junichi HIRAYAMA (TYPE NAME)	December 24, 1998 (DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	Mamoru SAWADA (TYPE NAME)	December 24, 1998 $(\mathbf{D}_{4}, \mathbf{E})$	
into horze	Yuzo IMOTO	December 24, 1998	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DA)E)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(D≜TE)	

(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))

(Title of Invention)

(* If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

(Signatures)

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0041